
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Lithuania

Belarus

Ukraine

Finland

Latvia

Russia

Estonia

Poland

United-States

Bulgaria

Sweden

Norway

Mongolia

Czech Republic

Romania

17

17

22

26

28

32

35

36

37

42

54

55

55

70½

73½

5,669

4,859

4,058

3,555

3,341

3,794

3,742

3,557

3,186

2,294

1,367

1,678

1,627

499

228

1,886

1,777

1,060

1,038

891

1,547

1,255

1,267

1,225

665

395

588

661

210

120

1 - 2 - 2 - 5 - 7

1 - 2 - 2 - 5 - 7

1 - 3 - 5 - 6 - 7

3 - 3 - 4 - 5 -11

3 - 4 - 4 - 7 -10

1 - 6 - 6 - 8 -11

1 - 5 - 9 - 9 -11

3 - 4 - 6 -10 -13

2 - 4 - 8 -11 -12

6 - 7 - 8 - 9 -12

9 - 9 -10 -13 -13

10 -10 -11 -12 -12

8 - 8 -12 -13 -14

13 -14 -14 -14½-15

14 -14½-15 -15 -15

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

TEAM RANKING

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

.

Time

21:11:46

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Rackauskas
Deividas

Romashin
Aleksey

Kõmmits
Ranel

Yakubovich
Vadzim

Khvas
Pavlo

Yudzenkov
Aliaksei

Balsevicius
Gintas

Jaciauskas
Marius

Schertz
Nick

Dzen
Ivan

Florczak
Robert

Sydoriakin
Vladislav

Palhomaa
Asa

Sillanpää
Antti

Lithuania

Russia

Estonia

Belarus

Ukraine

Belarus

Lithuania

Lithuania

United-States

Belarus

Poland

Ukraine

Finland

Finland

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

1,886

1,547

1,255

1,169

901

1,777

1,522

1,080

1,079

621

1,267

1,060

1,038

935

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

21:12:44
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Vecverdinš
Andis

Kowalski
Kevin

Kostera
Marcin

Arinš
Maris

Raciborskis
Harijs

Nikula
Harri

Ollin
Margus

Korzenkov
Dmytro

Kuusela
Vesa

Kalko
Siarhei

Bitinas
Rolfas

Zaiko
Oleksii

Poslanchik
Stanislav

Kuzov
Stanislav

Latvia

United-States

Poland

Latvia

Latvia

Finland

Estonia

Ukraine

Finland

Belarus

Lithuania

Ukraine

Russia

Bulgaria

3

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

607

1,225

1,025

802

692

530

1,176

767

757

629

474

918

724

665

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

21:12:44
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Bolyakhin
Sergey

Wojtak
Radoslaw

Baltais
Arturs

Koska
Arunas

Rozin
Aliaksandr

Lazarov
Slavcho

Stadnichenko
Vitalii

Munkh-Erdene
Amarsaikhan

Belov
Aleksandr

Schaub
Chad

Sharkhuu
Ganzorig

Kasabski
Martin

Mežennoi
Denis

Stefanov
Nikola

Russia

Poland

Latvia

Lithuania

Belarus

Bulgaria

Ukraine

Mongolia

Russia

United-States

Mongolia

Bulgaria

Estonia

Bulgaria

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

553

469

891

707

663

414

412

661

659

514

404

372

621

434

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

21:12:44
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Fasth
Charles

Veldemann
Hanno

Branelc
Jan-Henrik

Murzyn
Boguslaw

Ahlgren
Daniel

Kinerts
Raimonds

Hansen
Anders Furuse

Hansen
Odd Henning

Ødegård
Thomas Nilsen

Maslov
Valerii

Pesjukov
Stanislav

Rossi
Jussi

Kniffen
Keith

Nikolov
Nikolay

Sweden

Estonia

Sweden

Poland

Sweden

Latvia

Norway

Norway

Norway

Russia

Estonia

Finland

United-States

Bulgaria

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

395

390

351

615

352

349

317

301

588

311

300

295

254

409

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

21:12:44
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Nerhagen
Kjell Joar

Kristiansen
Svein

Khishigbayar
Badarch

George
Zack

Málek
Lukáš

Glowacki
Bartosz

Bornström
Jimmi

Altangobi
Tsendsuren

Einarsson
Arvid

Ankhbayar
Bolormaa

Mircea
Cristian

Genega
Igor

Šimonek
Václav

Krejcík
Jan

Norway

Norway

Mongolia

United-States

Czech Republic

Poland

Sweden

Mongolia

Sweden

Mongolia

Romania

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14½

239

233

225

114

210

181

166

135

103

202

120

118

117

0 Cap.

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

21:12:44
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

70

72

73

74

75

Ungureanu
Vasile

Neamtu
Gabriel

Mezencev
Sergey

Baltici
Mihai

Preda
Ion

Romania

Romania

Czech Republic

Romania

Romania

14½

15

15

15

15

0

64

54

44

0

Cap.

Cap.

Date 26-01-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Organization Bulgarian Federation

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time

21:12:44
President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

KÕMMITS Ranel

JACIAUSKAS Marius

SILLANPÄÄ Antti

RACIBORSKIS Harijs

KALKO Siarhei

BOLYAKHIN Sergey

STADNICHENKO Vitalii

KASABSKI Martin

BRANELC Jan-Henrik

HANSEN Odd Henning

KNIFFEN Keith

KHISHIGBAYAR Badarch

GLOWACKI Bartosz

GENEGA Igor

PREDA Ion

Estonia

Lithuania

Finland

Latvia

Belarus

Russia

Ukraine

Bulgaria

Sweden

Norway

United-States

Mongolia

Poland

Czech Republic

Romania

1,255

1,080

935

692

629

553

412

372

351

301

254

225

181

118

0 C

10

8

12

4

9

3

15

7

5

13

14

11

1

6

2

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 26-01-2019

Leg nr. 1

Sector A

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
21:10:56

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14.5

14.5

KHVAS Pavlo

DZEN Ivan

VECVERDINŠ Andis

NIKULA Harri

BITINAS Rolfas

WOJTAK Radoslaw

LAZAROV Slavcho

SHARKHUU Ganzorig

VELDEMANN Hanno

HANSEN Anders Furuse

MASLOV Valerii

GEORGE Zack

EINARSSON Arvid

KREJCÍK Jan

UNGUREANU Vasile

Ukraine

Belarus

Latvia

Finland

Lithuania

Poland

Bulgaria

Mongolia

Estonia

Norway

Russia

United-States

Sweden

Czech Republic

Romania

901

621

607

530

474

469

414

404

390

317

311

114

103

0

0

C

C

15

9

4

12

8

1

7

11

10

13

3

14

5

6

2

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 26-01-2019

Leg nr. 1

Sector B

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
21:10:57

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

RACKAUSKAS Deividas

YUDZENKOV Aliaksei

FLORCZAK Robert

KOWALSKI Kevin

OLLIN Margus

ZAIKO Oleksii

BALTAIS Arturs

BELOV Aleksandr

STEFANOV Nikola

AHLGREN Daniel

ROSSI Jussi

KRISTIANSEN Svein

ALTANGOBI Tsendsuren

MIRCEA Cristian

MEZENCEV Sergey

Lithuania

Belarus

Poland

United-States

Estonia

Ukraine

Latvia

Russia

Bulgaria

Sweden

Finland

Norway

Mongolia

Romania

Czech Republic

1,886

1,777

1,267

1,225

1,176

918

891

659

434

352

295

233

135

120

54

8

9

1

14

10

15

4

3

7

5

12

13

11

2

6

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 26-01-2019

Leg nr. 1

Sector C

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
21:10:58

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ROMASHIN Aleksey

BALSEVICIUS Gintas

SYDORIAKIN Vladislav

KOSTERA Marcin

KUUSELA Vesa

KUZOV Stanislav

ROZIN Aliaksandr

SCHAUB Chad

FASTH Charles

KINERTS Raimonds

PESJUKOV Stanislav

NERHAGEN Kjell Joar

MÁLEK Lukáš

ANKHBAYAR Bolormaa

BALTICI Mihai

Russia

Lithuania

Ukraine

Poland

Finland

Bulgaria

Belarus

United-States

Sweden

Latvia

Estonia

Norway

Czech Republic

Mongolia

Romania

1,547

1,522

1,060

1,025

757

665

663

514

395

349

300

239

210

202

44

3

8

15

1

12

7

9

14

5

4

10

13

6

11

2

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 26-01-2019

Leg nr. 1

Sector D

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
21:10:59

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

YAKUBOVICH Vadzim

SCHERTZ Nick

PALHOMAA Asa

ARINŠ Maris

KORZENKOV Dmytro

POSLANCHIK Stanislav

KOSKA Arunas

MUNKH-ERDENE Amarsaikhan

MEŽENNOI Denis

MURZYN Boguslaw

ØDEGÅRD Thomas Nilsen

NIKOLOV Nikolay

BORNSTRÖM Jimmi

ŠIMONEK Václav

NEAMTU Gabriel

Belarus

United-States

Finland

Latvia

Ukraine

Russia

Lithuania

Mongolia

Estonia

Poland

Norway

Bulgaria

Sweden

Czech Republic

Romania

1,169

1,079

1,038

802

767

724

707

661

621

615

588

409

166

117

64

9

14

12

4

15

3

8

11

10

1

13

7

5

6

2

16th World Ice Fishing Championship 2019

Date 26-01-2019

Leg nr. 1

Sector E

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Shiroka Polyana Lake

Time
21:10:59

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed


